CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:262-X-11-.01Sexual Assault Examination Payment ProgramDate Filed: April 6, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

B. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

Amended Kules	
420-4-301	Purpose
420-4-302	Definitions
420-4-303	Implementation of PL 102-141, Sec. 633, and CDC
	Recommendations; Assistance to Licensing Boards; Provision of
	Records
420-4-304	Reporting
420-4-307	Review Practice and Procedure and Subpoena Forms
420-4-312	Liability
	1.00.0016

Date Filed: April 20, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

420-5-1-.03 Patient Care Date Filed: April 18, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

C. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:Chapter 660-3-12Financial Institution Data Match (FIDM)Chapter 660-3-17LiensDate Filed: April 18, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

D. LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:		
480-5-502	Definitions	
480-5-504	Statement of Services	
480-5-505	Entity Qualified to Perform Bill Screening	
480-5-509	Procedures of Pre-Certification	
480-5-515	Bill Screening	
Date Filed: April	il 26, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015		
•		

New Rule: 480-4-3-.38 Temporary Employment within Educational Institutions Date Filed: April 12, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rule:	
560-X-6219	Requirements for Full Certification of Regional Care
	Organizations
Date Filed: April 11	1, 2016
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

F. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended	Rules:

Amenueu Kules.		
540-X-728	Prescriptions and Medication Orders – Physician Assistants	
540-X-1411	Non-Compliance with Chapter	
540-X-1705	Continued Use of a Controlled Substance for the Purpose of	
	Weight Reduction or Treatment of Obesity	
540-X-1706	Medical Records	
Date Filed: April 15	5, 2016	
Dublic Notice approach in Volume VVVIV Jacus No. 5 AAM Dated February 20, 201		

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

G. MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:	
Chapter 580-5-33	Administrative and Support Requirements for Community
	Providers of Intellectual Disabilities Services

Date Filed: April 22, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

H. NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 610-X-4	Licensure	
610-X-507	Authorization For Practice as a Certified Registered Nurse	
	Practitioner	
610-X-518	Authorization For Practice as a Certified Nurse Midwife	
610-X-903	Authorization For Practice as a Certified Registered Nurse	
	Anesthetist	
610-X-906	Notice Requirements	
610-X-909	Authorization For Practice as a Clinical Nurse Specialist	
Date Filed: April 2	2, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.		

I. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:	
810-5-7540	Requirements for Names and Signatures on Title Applications,
	Title Assignments and Motor Vehicle Registrations
Date Filed: April 5, 2	016
1 <i>i</i>	d in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.
810-8-124	Credit Policy Regarding Wholesale Oil/Import License Fee on
	Biodiesel Sold to a Licensed Supplier When Delivered to a
	Terminal
Date Filed: April 8, 2016	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2016.	

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)Repealed Rule:810-3-73-.01Withholding Exemption CertificatesDate Filed: April 5, 2016Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2016.

New Rules: 810-3-73-.01 Withholding Exemption Certificates Date Filed: April 5, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2016.

810-6-5-.02.02 Informational Report for Entities Having a Statutory Exemption from the Payment of Sales, Use, and Lodgings Taxes
Date Filed: April 20, 2016
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2016.

- J. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE Amended Rule: 820-4-2-.07 Miscellaneous Date Filed: April 5, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.
- K. SURFACE MINING COMMISSION Amended Rule: 880-X-5A-.35 Assessment of Costs
 Date Filed: March 31, 2016 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.